IMPORTANT

IF ADDRESS

HAS CHANGiD/
PUNCH OUT

co. copE

190

S5

LICENSE NUMBER

294

sMOG

U 11
and return the small stub and a 1968 Sticker to you.

1968

16881220

VALIDATION NUMBER

PRINT NEW
ADDRESS HERE
AND ON THE
ATTACHED STUB
THE LAST DAY

YOU MAY RENEW.

WITHOUT PENALTY

1S FEBRUARY 5TH

EHGINE OR 1D. NUMBER MAKE BODY TYPE MODEL

l1s881220

£584K59507184 FORD [TNSDFL5.
CILS. YR SOLD CLASS % YEAR YR MOL TYPEVEH. W
5sna 5o | $14,00
CTSHAFR  JOH) |w.r.
£2R 58 030NYD -
1219 W 4TH 8T .
LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA o .
If address is wrang, line cut and print correct address. oz
03
7BES -
Siic

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

1. automoBiLE AuTOMOBILE

ALWAYS RETURN BOTH PARTS OF THIS FORM. Pay the RECISTRATION
FEE indicated by arrow. The Department will validate this CARD

SMOG. LICENSE NUMBER

1| SEF 254

TYPE

1|
1968

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR YENICLES

VALIDATION NUMBER 68

ENGIHE OR L. NUMBER BODY TYPE HODEL

8BRAK59507184 TNSDFLS

L'YLS. VLSH/LP[ zAjil* ‘{iARlvf)Mgl {P:?‘IE(‘_\JI WIF J Q O TI%AL'{!4 »
TYOMEF N
E73"53L0gHRyD

121% W 4TH ST

LOS ANGELES CALIF

If address is wrong, line out and print correct address.

JB2106

1BM U7B345



~

v

REG. 17.34 (REV. 7-67)

. THE BEST WAY TO REN

. THE LAST DAY YOU MAY §

HOW 70 BEST USE. THIS 1568 RENEWAL FORM

. This card is your apphcuﬁon for renewal. {F YOU NO LONGER OWN THIS VEHICLE,

DESTROY THIS CARD

. Renew Early to avoid s!undmg in long lires uvd possible penalty payments for delingrent

renewal. Any office of the Department will be pleased to renew your registration beginning
December 1, 1967.

THE BEST WAY TQ W IS: TAKE THIS AF’PL!CATIDN NO¥ WITH CASH, CHECK OR
MONEY ORDER, FOR TPE "EXACT AMOUNT SHOWN ON THE OTHER SIDE TO THE
MEAREST™ OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES. YOU WILL IMME-
DIATELY RECEIVE YOUR 1968 STICKER AND REGISTRATION CARD.

. If you mail this applicatjon:

a. Make your check or-money order (ke sure it's complete and accurate) payable to the
Department of Motor Vehicles for the exact emount due. For your protection, do not mail
cash.

o

. The office of the Depariment of Motor Vehicles necrest your home is the best place to
handle matters concerning your vehicle. Mail your check or morey order with this appli-
cation either fo your local office (mark envelope ""RENEWAL'') or to DEPARTMENT OF
MOTOR VEHICLES, P.0.BOX 1765, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 93808,

c. The Department will mail your 1968 sticker and registration card.

RENEW WITHOUT H’ ALTY IS FEBRUARY 5, 1968. A EAD
CHECK (ONE NOT PAID UFUN PRESENTATION 10 A BANK) MAY CAUbE ASSESSMENT
OF A HEAVY PENALTY.

. Part of your fee goes to the county in which you live. If your mailing address is in a different

county than your home address, enter your county of residence below.

County,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

(o) When

*Law changes 1967 Legislature

REGISTERED OWNER — PLLEASE NOTE

validated with the sticker number
assigned by the Department this form is
your 1968 Registration Card. Registration
expires midnight December 31, 1968.

This card or a fecsimile copy is to be main-
tained with the vehicle for which issued. It
need not be displayed. .

The . driver is t¢ present this card or its
focsimile copy for examination upon demand
of any peace officer.

1§, after renewal, you change your address
notify thé> Department in writing within 10
days giving the license number and make- of
vehicle. Print the new address on the front
of this card and retain in vehicle.

Sections 4454
ond 4462 Vehicle Code.

1BMJB2105
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DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES
DIVISION OF REGISTRATION
P. O. BOX 1319
SACRAMENTO, CALIF. 95806

N TS
R ﬁjfmﬂuy‘._

John D Fisher
¢/o Holloway

1219 W 4%h St
Los Angeles Calif

REG. 188 (REV. 4.65)
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FUREST LAWN HEMURIAL PARK ASSOC

1712 S0 SLENDALE AVE

GLENDALE, CALIF 91203

1967

~€— Type or print EMPLOYER'S identification number, name aond address

WAGE AND TAX STATEMENT

Copy C—For employee’s records

FORM W-2—U. S. Treasury Department, internal Revenue Service

FEDERAL INCOME TAX INFORMATION

FEDERAL INCOME TAX WAGES' PAID SUBJECT TO

WITHHELD WITHHOLDING IN 1947

64,32 82442

OTHER COMPENSATION?
PAID IN 1967

NONE

SOCIAL SECURITY INFORMATION STATUS GROSS WAGES FOR STATE
F.I.C.A. EMPLOYEE TOTAL FI.C.A” WAGES* | 1. SINGLE | IF O(FFERENT FROM FEDERAL
TAX WITHHELD? PAID IN 1967 2. MARRIED

37.95 862,82 2 ME |

Type or print EMPLOYEE'S 1

>

social security number

NAJME OF STATE STATE FORM NO. STATE TAX WITHHELD

CALIFORNTA !

JOHN O FISHER
410 3 GLENDALE AVE
GLENGALE CALIF 91209

Type or print EMPLOYEE'S name ond address {including ZIP code} above.

L
NAME OF CITY CITY FORM NO CITY TAX WITHHELD

FEXCLUDABLE SICK PAY Hx
*HUNCOUECTED EMPLOYEE .
TAX ON TIPS i !

L
'includes tips reported by employee. This amosnt is before poyroll dedudtions of " sick pay” exclution.
?Add this item to wages in figuring the amount fo be reported as wages and salaries on your income tax return,
SThe sorial secorily (F1.CA] rote of 4.4% inchudes 5% for Hespital Insurance Benefits onc 3.9% for old-cge, survivors, 0ad
disability insurance
“Includes Tips reported by employee. If your woges were subject fa sociol secerity foxes, but ore not shown, these wages ore
the some o5 wages shown under “Federo! Income Tox Informalian,” but not more than $6,600.

e et =N & e et e > g et 38 e NS e
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‘Who Must File.—If your income, in 1967. was $600 or more {$1,200
if 65 years of age or over), or ycur net earnings from self-employment
were $400 or more, you must file on incoméitax ireturn. Forms may

be obtained from the District Director of Internal Revenue,

ployer, bank, or post office.

your em

A smafe person with income of less than $6OO TSl 200 if 65 yeors,

of dge or overl should file a return to get o refund if tox was with-
veld. A married person with income less than her{his] own personal
axemptionis) should file o joint return with husband:or wife to get
the smaller tax or larger refund:-To' assure any-benefit of the- split-
income provisions, a married couple should file a joint income tax
return. :

Filing on Form. 1040A.—Form T040A may be used if your gross
oma {or the combined income of hushand and wife) was fess than
50 and consisted entirely of wages subject to withholding and
wre than 3200 of dividends, interest, and other wages.

If you file Form 1040A and your income is less than $5,000, you
may figure your own rax or let the Internal Revenye Service do jt for
you. | your inecome is $5,000 or more but-less than $10,000, you
must use ‘he standard deduction” and compute 'your own tax. The
use of the tax table or, the standard deduction eliminates the. need to

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FlLlNG u.s.

-Jist ‘EontriButions,

‘income credit, (5] you

INCOME TAX RETURN

interest, faxes, losses, medical expenses, child ‘care
expenses, and certein ‘miscellanecus dedyctions. The tax 'obles and
tax computation schedule ore provided in Form 1040A instrictions
for this purpose. If you compute ynur tax any balonce due must be
paid in full with the return, If the Service computes the tax for you
and-there is an underpayment, a-bill will be-sent io you. In any.cose
where thereis ai everpayment a refund check will be sent to you.

Flle Form 1040 lns?ead of Form 1040A if—(1} you hod income
from sources other than wages, diviaends, and interesi, {2} either
husbend or wife itemizes deductions; 13) you claim the status of head
of houseliold or surviving husband or wife,” {4} you claim reiirement
cloim “sick pay’ exclusion for an amount
included in wages shown on this form, or 16} you claim deductions
for travel, moving, fransportation, or "outside salesman’ expense,
(7} you claim credit for payments on estimated tax or an overpay-
ment from 1966, (8) you claim credit for nenhighway gesoline and
lubricating il taxes, (9) you had unreported tips on which employee

F.LCA tax is due, or (10) your Form W2 shows an amount as

Uncollected Employee Tox on Tips.

Filing on Form 1040.—Form 1040 may be used by all taxpayers

and is designed fe report all types of inceme and deductions.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Jorest Ton Wmﬁoria[%]parks
atd Wottuaries

UNDERTAKING + CEMETERY + FLOWER SHOP

Glendale, California 91209

Mr, John D, Fisher
\}5 % ¥Mrs. Holloway
R 1232E - West 5th Street
Los Angeles, California
90017

{
f
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

“State of Cal

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-106
MAY 1862 EDITION -
GSP GEN. REG. NQ. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
M emomndum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574)(P) pATE:5/6/68
SA LESLIE F. WARREN

MURKIN

memo From SA THEODORE M., GARDNER (44~ 1574~ 739)
dated 4/24/68 shoing the results of an interview with
WILLIAM H, DAME s Special Agent, Department(of Corrections,

1 P# e, Special”, ‘rgi‘f Tnit,..107.South. Broadway,
Los~AfAge1es’, Who appeared &t the Los Angeles FBI Office and
furnished information given to him by FLO F. . HOLLOWAY SIMPKINS.,
1232 West.5th.Street, Los Angeles. SIMPKINS, an ex-alcoholic
who is on probation, was, accordlng to DAMERELL, reported by
her probation officer as "prone to lie."

DAMERELL had agreed to furnish a written report
on the information relating to SA GARDNER, A report dated
April 25, 1968, was furnished to SA GARDNER on April 29,
1968, and is attached.

SIMPKINS is the subject of a closed 87 case in
the Los Angeles Office (December, 1957)--LA 87-7151, Bufile
87-38025, FBI Number 933 437-C. SIMPKINS was involved in
issuing a fraudulent check; however, the AUSA declined
prosecution.

SIMPKINS was personally interviewed by SA ILESLIE
F. WARREN and JAMES E, FEENEY on 4/29/68 and reinterviewed
by SA IESLIE F. WARREN on 5/2/68 (see separate FD-302).

had identifi&d one
onayd Fisher, Donald
November of 1967 was associating
d one PAUL AINU) and’ that EARL closely
ARLARAY. On bgbis of information sHé Turnished.
agents iéﬁntifie\?a record on/BIAA under the name. of JOHN

fn substance, SIMPK]

E;§HEE DONA BLAA, plus akas, LAPQMQQ %3 and
Noxmgg See’ aata obtained from LAPD, Iden ﬁ?m%ation
Division, by IC MILLARD T, ANDERSON and copies of

photo of BLAA obtained from the same source on 5/1/68 attached).

@ - 44-1574 1o AL T /p?a?)j/
LFW/s1] 5 "k SEARCHED___//INDEXED7g1} 7
(1), ‘#/ - Smmunnﬂf FILED ﬁwg
}ybb MAYT 3 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES /
7
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LA 44-1574

It was noted that the LAPD had a misdemeanor warrant
oubstanding issued 12/8/67 on the basis of a complaint made by
the Arkay Realty Corporation, 12/5/67, who operate the St.
Francis Hotel, 5533 Hollywood Boulevard, Los Angeles. BLAA
had been employed briefly in December, 1967, as a desk clerk
and trainee at which time he maintained a room at this hotel.
He disappeared along with $95 in cash from the cash register.

AL.THOMES. 2 1 i

4/29/68, and ROBERTYKE] ,‘ _Clerk at this.

same date, confirmed “'unéer the name of BLAA that BLAA
had been employed faof three or four days in early December
and was suspected of stealing $95 from the cash register.
THOMPSON said that BLAA had left some old clothes in a room
at the hotel which he had discarded after it became apparent
that BLAA had fled and that a complaint had been issued for

him for his arrest.

THOMPSON said that he had no knowledge of any
association between BLAA and GALT noting that BLAA fled the
hotel on or about 12/5/67, whereas GALT had not registered
into the St. Francis Hotel until January of 1968, This did
not preclude the possibility that BLAA may have known or
associated with GALT in the bar of the hotel prior to the time
that BLAA fled.

In attempting to locate BLAA for interview, SIMPKINS
had stated that he had learned from BOBBY, son of the owner
of the King Edward Hotel Bar, 5th and Los Angeles Street,
over the previous weekend that one HOWARD (FNU) who frequents
this bar and who is known as "Dicti r Dick" because of his
use of big words, had received a Jletter irom Chicago from BLAA
sent to HOWARD c¢/o the King Edward Hotel Bar. This letter
which had arrived recently reportediy gave an address on BLAA
in Chicago.

On 5/1/68 SAs WARREN and FEENEY identified the BOBBY
above as ROBERT PASLECZNY&*son of the owner of the bar at 131
East 5th §?¥@?¥Wmﬁ6§*{”“g“es, telephone MA '9-202%3.," PASIECZNY
acknowledged that the létter had been received for DICK HOWARD
from BLAA over the pasf weekend and had been given to HOWARD,
who was then currently in the bar. HOWARD was pointed but and
was interviewed by agents,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LA L4-15T74

-

"HOWARD identified himself as a RICHARD FRANQ%§
f(see LA 91-2368, Bufile 91-12621) and stated tha
e hEd &3 " FITe"dh him as he Had served time on a bank
roﬁ%ery conviction on Terminal Island in 1959. HOWARD was
cooperative and exhibited a slip of paper which he said had
been received as part of a letter from DON BILAA, which letfer
was postmarked Chicago, Illinois, 4/21 / LAA furnished an
address of Room 204 at 60 E. Walton Street Chicago, and
claimed that he was working for a club ;gr ush Street which

.HOW,,

was being redecorated and that he was dging odd jobs in
connection with this project. BLAA had’in the letter asked
HOWARD to come to Chicago where BLAA would aid HOWARD in
getting a job. HOWARD said that he had no plans of going
to Chicago.

Both HOWARD and PASIECZNY described BLAA in
substance, as being a hustler, thief, and opportunist who
speciglized in gaining the confidence of women around various
bars, shacking with them, borrowing money and running off with
their personal effects and never paying back any money he
obtained. BLAA had frequented bars in the East 5th Street
area of Los Angeles in the past.

The FBI Identification Record on BLAA, aka, obtained
from the LAPD, revealed a felony warrant outstanding in
Glendale on a grand theft and that the PD in Glendale had
placed a want on BLAA dated 7,/20/67.

Further, the "SO GREENE", Springfield, Missouri,
had placed a wanted notice with the LAPD 9/12/66 on BLAA,
aka, on the basis of a forgery - uttering, warrant which
was outstanding at that time.

SIMPKINS had also during her interview stated that
she had seen EARL and PAUL on three occasions and that on one
occasion shorﬁly before Christmas in 1967 she had been in a bar
in downtown asadena, name unrecalled, and there had met one
AVIS. KIBKWO@D who furnished an address of 802 Buena Vista Avenue,
Duarte, Ca 1fornia. KIRKWOOD had offered to aid SIMPKINS in
obtaining jwork at KIRKWOOD's place of employment, the Duarte
Conveles&ént Hospital, 802 Buena Vista Avenue, Duarte,
California. SIMPKINS had been of the opinion that KIRKWOOD
might recall the EARL and PAUL who had met "ROCKY" at the

~3-
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—MARY JANE KIR
KITkwood,

LA 44-1574

Pasadena bar, and that KIRKWOOD and some man that she was
with, ROCKY, EARL, and PAUL, had engaged in conversation
at the time. )

KIRKWOOD béd furnished SIMPKINS with an address,
908 Buena Vista Avgnue, Duarte, and had sald that a Mrs,
TESIIE at the hospital wouiﬁ“be the person for SIMPKINS
to contact. ;’ e

Through Mrs. Q¢ SIIE Registered Nurse, Supervisor
at the above hos iﬁ”I 50768, 1t was ascertafned that, AVLS
JQOD, . (nee Golden), aka M£§ Lilan.Lep emzf”W”
i Social,Sec Tity
been employe An B lousekeeping Department 9/12/67, and
had terminated February, 1968. Her husband, WILLTAM IERQY
KIRKWOOD, A§oc1a1 Security No, born 1ad

‘Béen emp;éyed as FjanIterrsgt ital at the same TIHE

AVIS was employed. The KIRKWOODS, both Caucasian, were last
known to reside at 908 Buena Vista Avenue, right near the
hospital. e

Mr. and Mrs, KIRKWOOD’were interviewed on 4/30/68.
She sald she was employed by the Loudel Company which
manufactures telephone equipment and her husband worked for
the Cal Patio Company, both in Monrovia, Both Mr, and Mrs.
KIRKWOOD recalled meeting SIMPKINS, whom they described as a
woman, height about 5', stocky, dark hair, who referred to
herself as FLORENCE SIMPKINS. The time was just before
Christmas, 1967, when the KIRKWOODS were shopping in Pasadena
and dropped into a bar, name not recalled, right near a
Veterans Thrift Store on Colorado Boulevard bgtween Raymond
Avenue and Fair Oaks in Pasadena. In the bar they had struck
up an acquaintance with SIMPKINS when someone mentioned West
Virginia where the KIRKWOODS used to live, SIMPKINS was with
some man, male, white, about, 40, mediam build, dark hair, but
neither of the KIRKWOODS couf recall specifically what his
name was, although Mr. KIRKWOOD remembered the name of ROCKY
being mentioned several times. They pointed out that there
were a number of people in the bar, all drinking and everyone
was talking to everyone else, and they could not recall seeing
or talking to anyone specifically who in their opinion resembled
the photograph and wanted flier picture of JAMES EARL RAY.

e
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LA 44-1574

Mrs, KIRKWOOD said that the man who was with SIMPKINS and
described by the latter as her brother-in-law, somewhat
resembled the picture of RAY; however, Mrs. KIRKWOOD was
sure that he was not RAY.

SAs WARREN and FEENEY on 5/1/68 checked the following
bars between Raymond and Fair Oaks on Colorado Boulevard,
Pasadena, with negative results as to the identity of BLAA,
aka; EARL (INU); PAUL(LNU); JAMES EARL RAY; FLORENCE SIMPKINS;
and WILLIAM or AVIS KIRKWOOD:

The Red Carpet Room
6 East Colorado
BEN JACOBS

Thirty Fiver
12 East Colorado
ROBERT PEREZ and FRED TERZO

Patti's Grill and Bar
20 East Colorado
A, A, SBAROUN:Q,S

_ 49 East Colorado, near the Veterans
Thrift Store, JIM HATES could not identify photographs of
JAMES EARL RAY withi*##¥fone he had seen, nor could he identify
any EARL, PAUL, or JOHN BLAA. He did recall one ROCKY who
had frequented the Vitale's Bar four or five months ago and
whom he had also seen at a bar called Carsons two blocks east
of Allen on Colorado Boulevard, He did not know ROCKY's last
name but described him as a male, white, about 40, dark wavey
hair, medium build, 5'8"., He did not know what ROCKY did or
where he lived. He got the impression that ROCKY was an
opportunist who was always trying to borrow money. He said
that ROCKY mentioned something a couple of months ago when
observed in Carsons Bar that he had been down around the Costa
Mesa, California, area either doing or seeking construction
work, HAILES could ndt identify any woman specifically as an
associate of BILAA's, nor could he recall anyone by the name
of FLORENCE SIMPKINS.

At Vitale's Bar,

Los Angeles indices did not reveal a record
identifiable with DONALD MARTIN BLAA, aka. There were
numerous references to the name of JOHN FISHER but on

-5~
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LA 44-157h

the basis of available information, not identifiable with
BLAA.

CAUTION: IT WAS NOTED THAT BLAA UNDER THE NAME
OF DONALD MARTIN BIAA WAS ARRESTED BY THE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA,
POLICE DEPARTMENT, ©/11/51, FOR CARRYING A CONCEAIED WEAPON
AND RECEIVED A SENTENCE OF FIFTEEN DAYS IN JAIL AS A RESULT,

—-H%-
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Record Request
FD-125 (Rev. 4-3-62)

[T Birth [ ] Credit [ﬁincl [ Motor Vehicle [__|Death [ _|Marriage*  [_JINS

<L J/L//'Yfrffw/ LA~ 17 Y~

Name and aliases of subject; oyee, and spouse

Denwaly W ety nREAA Ak

Dunaln ARECN _
Do Nl 2 A A ¢ nf FisH gz

Addresses —
Residence :3(0 H’Y‘( -\0 - £ /“"E/Z .
Business ‘(7}’” thv ma g Fir HE? -
Former 1) / é) bv’l (:/ g f?z d /:) -

* Date and place of marriage
(if applicable)

Race Sex Age Height Weight Hair Eyes
P\/ ercxle . /
[ ] Female M}/C &, ' ({ 21~
Birth date Birthplace
J
M(/”"’Y Sl
Arrest Number Fingerprint classification Criminal specialty

Specific information desired

W avze ad- 6. Ri72/cmb? 4o /)4,@6[7 P S )//A -
Results of chec,k ) , )44 %é [
PN Cm/\.ﬁw/o»:?z Al T Hompsm, #rge ST Frdves T
C<ns tellpe Elis LA wHEae Bles werkes
p DECk CLER[E #Bent /L7

Y ANz / g M
(,Z,_/)W}W(

Coor Larat — gt Aok, pepert F

‘ lonls Ead Lo
frecod o / bz % /% (}ﬁc/%i% 30 1968

T “\"’5 ! “m":} { Ft’” r-mmmk;-
EL 7 {,“QL"‘" 1T necesSary W R

reverse side,
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TR O W W

oN wstMEMIwR RELEASES REQUIRING No | Los Angeles Police Department % DR NUMBER % BOOKING QQMBER
FINAL REPORT, FILL iN ONLY BIYi3 MARKED % INVESTIC ATUR FINAL REPOF é'ﬁ/é?f/f;@ 5)4 éfg ;)(} .
* NAVE OF ARRESTED PERSON o * CHARGE OATE AND TIME ARRESTED _, .| j.A. NUMBER . §
: .y i e S, o é )7
FIS) T DA VS OIVE LA g ] & NOCE TRIS
T | aefoWns) L

[ ALTAS OR MOR VEHICLE: YEAR, MAKE, BODY TYPE, COLOR, LICENSE NUMBER AND OTHER ID CHARACTERISTICS

7 /J{iié,/"‘ /(__._..g 1/ //7//176 4 /.‘J/:'? o é/ - USES

MILITARV SERVICE & SERIAL NO.| DATE - TYPE CISCHARGE . v, |0CCUP. OR RELIEF NO. WHE Egpwvsiywageyd ad}tes») OR RELIEF AGENCVP 0{!@2] L/t
o Y S . D 1 < . L 7 L
V22 h 25 |y 2 s rsalC e il gy HELY A Ve r'r, F5Y
SINGLE ‘ DIVGRCED TV STATE - VEAR MARKIED , T —]f,mou AND LOCAL NUMBER D ARME! RESISTED | DEGREE COOPERATION
= il A
~[MARRIED | e T L e s —— AT TIME OF ARREST C/C/ —T
CREDIT REFERENCES (Name and adoress) B

/Ay A "’ _.,.Z/:.s__‘__’. L L -{4. 'z/{ 1,—3 '{/fzx é/

SR — ; - -

SEPARATED |17 o T L

_L‘-_17,L_ b EDDSI S -

(1) NAMES OF REL (353 A_ ’{\_, (2) GENERAL INFORMATION: HANGOUTS, OTHER OCCUPATIONS FRAT RNAL O‘RGANIZATIONS SCHOOLS ATTENDED, CITIES AND ADDRESSES
RESIDED, CHRONIC JLLNE —%0U F TREATMONT, OTHER ».,R'MXNAL CHARACTER AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION. (3) CIRCUMSTANCES OF ARREST: HOW CRIME PLANNED AND
CARRIED OUT: LT”O" USED X‘J ﬂ] PO_»:T]"N (,r PROPE"TY (‘ITE DR NUMQER TYPICAL OF M.O.

CODE: .
NAMES OF RELATIVES AN[') ASSOCIATES | CODE ;RES(DENCE ADDRESS lpucns OR A’s LA NUMBER [susmzss OR C’s SCHOOL - ADDRESS OR NAME

¢ St s _df/"/; bl <d (zj L T ﬁ.,f:’,«.fz(ﬁé/ Choset ﬂ//{/// 74 g 9,}70 g
// uué (// d// (7/ z//// 22 %/4%( ﬁpa/(‘/cgg dl%

JQ’W/ uLa/fzf (120 A #/ STl UM 22l [y Aty T slptlzcel |
ML_M/:/ /b4 5 D7) T AN ﬂ%i—/c( .Z’féﬂﬂ}/ﬁ nﬂﬂ

- —RE

LR

3,

ey ’ y ; P L. 2 - el ) . - 7 >
e R e I A4 A A R ,ﬁ(,g/m‘a . .;',f.‘fz’f.[:t//,é’/z-z;ﬁ’- wder <7

If additionai space is required, use additional Investigator's Final Report, Form 5.10.

RELEASE INFORMATION NARCQTIC PLACE APPROPRIATE NUMBERS IN BOXES (1) HEROIN (2) MARIJUANA (3) OTHER NARCOTICS (4) DANGEROUS DRUGS
X FELEASE PRISONE BACKGROUND? POSSCSSED HAS USED NOW USES SoLp BEGAN USE WITH AT AGE OF NOW EMPLOYED?
™
,%j’ | ves [X] wo VESDNO
FROM CUSTO COMPLAINT FILED (Number Counts and Charges! * 1f REBOOKED SHOW CHARGE(S) - BOOKING NUMEER(S)
Oy 7 ug 4’ "é
70 OTHER DIVISION il d
* INVESTISATIHG/RELEASING OFFICERS SERIAL NO. DIVISION

FROM ORIGINAL CHARGE
T0 OTHER AGENCY = M-W/M’ jgzéﬂ /g@j

REASON FOR RELEASE
DISTRICT ATTORNEY REJECT

CITY ATTORNEY REJECT REASONS FOR RELEASE (EXPLAIN)
54561 PC DETENTION ONLY ‘@ M%
825 PC (48 HOUR RELEASE) //
e J',Q - Bt 2f ire), wé&ﬁ&_@a_w ]
AR {féﬁg 4
’ 4 ¢ 14 @ N / #

/= 4441/@.«%23/92 a - 5/7 Qﬁf

R NUT T % AUTHORITY RECEIVED BY fJai:~’c Signaiure and Serial Number) % DATE AND TIME AUTHORIZATION RECEIVED

g@zﬂg% 7 i | o
Lduly 19 v INVESTIGATOR’S FINAL REPORT .

l
i
—|
I
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3-11-64 (459 RAM)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT 7% JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI

WASHINGTON 25, D,

The following FBI record, NUMBER 25 708 2

JION

g

ﬂ““ﬁ“

, i8 furmehed FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

g S aieuTOR OF NAME AND NUMBER o CHARGE mmwou .
, e :
; P A
3 Co. Jall, Chiecaro Donald B.Elaa, 7-30-48 lare 9*24_—48.;'-.-Ja11
%Ill #86001 | sent, ‘exp.
;PD Chiecago, T11, Donald B, Blaa ({7-28-48 |P.Larc. 60 dé§é;CJ
] #D-69768 T R
: Wavy Donald Martin  |enlisted %'
; [Rlaa 8-1-47 R
3 - NRS, et
! Chicago, :
i I11.
" USNDB, Portsmouth, Donald Martin 1-22-49 |unauth, absence |18 mos,
| NH Blaa 2 |
; ‘ #20852 4
. PD Williams Ariz Donald Martin - ;2-27-h0
; Blana {'lleeper
5 #538
" PD Oak Park T11 Donald M. Blaa |4-27-50 |suspect
& #4584 o T
“#PD Las Vegas Nev Donald Martin 8-11-51 |cargying concealpd 15 das
1 Blaa , - -/ Neapon. .__“-“bn_ww8213,51
: #FF5338
83 Chgo I11l Donald M Blas 2-24-.56 |OMFP checks 1 yr prob
g #E19559 :
? PD Albany Oreg Donald Martine 12-10~59 [soliciting rides| 2 das in jail
5 foe Blaa #20862 on pub hwy & $5 C
h. -
g > - ,
: PD Webb City Mo 9-5-60 |inv car theft & | rel & floatec

ot v Snma (OB 4

lton Eugene
essie '
18

furnishing beer
to minor

1

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. foe notations are based on data

formerly furnished this Bureau concerning mdmduals of the same or snmlar names or aliases and ARE LISTED
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS,
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3~11-64 (4DY KHAM) » T g o6y

UNTTED .STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST \TION T
D‘irec?qr;.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

2 The following FBI record, NUMBER 25 798 2 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
CPINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER AR e R CHARGE DISPOSITION
SR S S e e na e e —
|
PD Los Angeltes John David 2-29-64 23101 vC drk _
Calif / Fisher dr fel P

#LA 692 823-F

7 W

24693 T fuheee

124
57~

Lanll

(Lu/ﬂ Lg(//} — 19"[”(//

+

|

j .
Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com-

municate with agency contributing those fingerprints.
Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi-

gative lends as heing posmbly idenﬁcﬂl With Subject Oi this motd. ' U.5. GOVERNMENY PRINTING OFFICE : 1383 O~ 807081
. . Fr :
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3-1164 (409, HAND -

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT o JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI.

WASHINGTON 325, . C.

3 The following FBI record, NUMBER 25 798 A ~

ION

CONTRIBUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR
RECEIVED

/ WANTED:

Donal
connec with in
obligation, No
10-14-58,
NO LONGER W
Wash DC 6-15-5

Refer

& »
B L= Wty

Martin
est “invo
ify USSS
to File

Blaa for interview.
lving forg of Go rnment
Wash DC per inf frec
#5-3-12,787.
z par 1$f rec Treasury,D

R e iy .-»

S

il

: f

ura -&:\v.'mxa—‘ ity Q"»@ o 1z 10

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based opfies
formerly furmished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or sinnhr names or,ghucg ‘and ARE 143

ONIXCASINVESTH}NTHHELFAD&
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MR Vit e — - _—

T u o . ,‘:w e )""v’ AR ‘.g»r-wg et R L Wp.‘su«\r- W'Nv i 4 AR T ,,%
B J & & T

- e e / ,(\) "\{ {L .
Lés Angeles Police Dep \E““ l [VICTIN'S NAME (Last-Tirst- m:ifg e K busmem
ixf/

" ThErT Repor 144/«4 m/ 2 |wsz2e#7, ’::f"

i BURG[THEFT/VEH PT. ENTRY [ METHOD USED (ricd- broke i)

’ 25E0FTHEFT

VEHICLE DESCR!PTION {Yr- make body colov(s) license no) B RN o LOCAT!ON OF OCCURRENC REPOFTING oIsT,

f ,535” //yyww /ﬁz
EXACT LOCATION OF VICT M OR PROPERTY ON PREMKSES DATE AND TIME CRIME OCC{) ED . DATE AND TIME RES REPORTED 104
%xg:?/a// VSK” A Jﬂﬁf” [7-507/.2 25/7] /rk/ii"f / S

£ t;prfn.iw.\r’;“

suspf_cr(s\ C NUMBER 0 SEX DESCEN‘% . § GENERAL TYPE OF PROPERT\! TAKEN {Furs- jewelry etc) TOTALHVAL % ;
: st 27 "@%’é& AN @/@ ﬁ : ‘ ST
TRADEM/‘RKS OF SUSPECT(S) (Acuons or conversation) TYPE OF PREMISES {(Motel- alle" = SREWTER stauon etc.) e o

k

L fﬁfW/ﬂM ﬁ//ﬁig/‘\& ] TNVESTIGATIVE D.lVISION NIT(3) NOT NG PERGON(S) €
/ %‘f%}f' N Mﬁ%/f@/ %f,&z;éy vE T /P/sf/ /j /;,%//7%/ &

VEHICLE USED BY SUSPECT(S) {Yr-make- body«cowr(s) Inc no. & 1.BY. . LIST ANY CONNECTING RPT(s} BY TYPE AND PR NO. B

L'}

c—— rcmo——

CODE: V—*VICTIM R"‘PERSON REPORTING CRIME B8~PERSON SECURING VEHICLE (BURGLARY FROM VEHICLE) BDP-PERSOM DISCOVERING W-WITNESS - N - {

IC/ 1M'S OCCUPATION-SEX-DESCENT-AGE L%}E A RBIDENCE ADDRESS (Bgs. add, if firm) CITY Z RES. .PHONE . X PHONE X'
| eme G- ,ﬁ FE s _6337;3 A/ // Wﬁﬁ ~ ,._.——- a Vém’/ X
S TRENET T ; ; I - Tl
e /f%*é/é%@/, Croeaz 4 AR | =T

E PN

I
\
i
I

RO ” lDENTIFY USP CT S) 8Y NO. (Name- address -5eX- descent ~Bge-HL-Wi-hait-eyss- co 1piex,-clothing- |denufy|ng characteristics, If arrested mclude bkg no. &chavge)

/ﬂwﬂ -éfz&’ﬁ&lmwﬁ Aot P e Ao 33» 5‘3//’7»
/z//z/yséf,ﬁ@///%fw LY TR A P I G .

(1) IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL SUSPECT(S). _ (2) RECONSTRUCT THE CRIME.. (3) DESCRIBE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE LOCATION FOUND, AND GIVE DISPOSITION. (&) SUMMARIZE OTHER
« ... | DETAILS RELATING TO CRIME. (5) TIME & LOCATION WHERE VICT/WIT: CAN BE CONTACTED BY DAY INVESTIGATORS, IF NO AVAILABLE PHONE NUMBERS (6) ITEMIZE (ONLY ONE
ARTICLE TO LINE) DESCRIBE AND SHOW VALUE OF PROPERTY TAKEN, LISTING- ALL SERIAL NOS & OTHER MARKS OF 1DENT,

&

ERIAL NUMBERS

e - CR‘ME CLEARED BY ARREST D YES MNO = 1f addnimal space is requlred use Contmuation Sheet Form 159 ; [ EAt f
IEWING OFFKCER(S) SER, NO 1V, - DETL, // PERSON REPORTING CRIME (Si nature) ., /\

AR " SE TAL NO. A
Q&%B o -@ IOF ez Zhgsiiy

e €PIODCED - DIVISJON CLEARED BY MULTIPLE
%f

9 _ 2 z;/://((ﬂ S Jronowre DR
T b M THEFT REP@RT Sl INOEXED
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: i \ ,A.[;os\‘
o | FOLLOW-UP REPORT | LY ~Cq/ 774

COMMECTING REPORTS (By type and DR No)

\, .
' béﬁ{; ce Dppuﬁ-mcnt ,5 G 0. fSuppl, to 5.2 BRNG,
1

552 DATE GITCTNAL REPORT V;puocmon : : T . [RPTE. DST.
.//f ar /:2 5= T ' ' s e TR R &1L
i CHARIGE OF PROPERT ESC.“\WTION oR SERIAL NUMEER CHANGE OF MO _
Ja-5 {6,7 e NO - [3 YES m«cmbn below). - v [/NO [ YES. (Descnbebelow)
ROPERTY ores . N
N PARTIAL ’cova =+ I Tora RECQVERY ] AooiTionAL 10s5 REPORTED \C,RC‘USE oF
\ﬂ CLEARED CLEARED [ REPORT INVESTIGATION | = 4577 T
157 ARREST L GTHER Lt UNFOUNDED Lt CONTINUSD
|/ . B ) | LA OR W {0 (OR ’,';3 I SEX DFSC AGE BGY. WGET. HAIR CYES ! ACTION 'H“KhN (INDI(‘ATE lF NeT ARRESTFD)
i "7‘ ” )
ke 7, 467 440 ﬁ (’ ’7"*12;: s ?’h( 2¥i & 2L 270 _GRI fFze. Nex 4/‘/{56'69

J’a ng ;o,c.

1) EMPLAIN INVESTIGATION PROGRESS AND STATUS. . (2) GIVE REASONS FPR MOT INTERVIEWING VICTIM OR WITH
PROPERTY LOSS ITEMS COMPLETELY—CONTINUE ITEM MNUMBER SEQUENCE STARTED IN ORIGINAL REPORT. * (4) IDEN
TNALLY REZPORTED. (5) REPCRT ALL CHANGES TO, OR -ADDITIONAL JNFORMATION ON, PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS, S
OF iTEL, AlD ADDITIONAL OR CORRECTING INFORMATION. (5) LIST NAME, RES, ADD., RES. PHONE, AND 2US. PHONE

Y E.xR TAL RECOVERIES—ITEM NUMBER AND VALUE AS ORIG-
RUAL NUMBERS AND INSCRIPTIONS—LIST ITEM NUMBER, NAME

LISTED IN CRIME. REPORT. ~ (3} DESCRIEE ADDITIONAL|

0F PERSGNS REPORTING OR ADDITIONAL PERSONS INTERVIEWED.|

IE}E\!.\;]'. MULT!PiF REPORT: DR NO . TYPE Cler"' RR G EN DIST. . VlCTll'ﬂ’S MAME BATE QCCUR. —"V“. PPTD STOLEN—VAL RECOV,
gﬁsﬁé’o T //ﬁ(s ﬂ/ﬁ? S5 T3 s Dotio £, a/v’df? _ ,4;.10
ﬂL’T‘ ant (T EFF/ £, [ 15 tiasTen v Gpenpaie, (,’4@;, ,

hé.& : : :
A /pﬁ /faﬂ . ﬁﬂ—GCr’-/ (rarm., ? F3 oM Jssdep, Yoz 64/‘/&;
' MJJ5DJ:U /‘Q ﬂ/%é ﬁ /Z'ZCVJY /{'arac ey wt&ﬂﬁ/\lf Q

W

65/7

Ofﬂ )/J:JG /&ﬁf&p ;4 mrﬁp /’amﬂ& oJ /7-.%7,

160 me &/ﬂﬂ/?/fJﬂ” /JJ‘/éG",.%’/e;ms: eAmaeo 2?7’

: ”:Z,

s

ik Juv*' Wr ‘xm’d use CortmualonShe» a ' . - L :
K /Z» R R >4 ,, %\l N [ {76 OFFICER(S) O TIVISION |PERSCH REPORTING (Sign-ture)
m. AT ,//_, [ v S
: o 7. ]
H S o7 i f .
i [/7 ’t/”,{ G { -y /&‘l,—_ﬁ;
Form 3,34 ‘ : - - .
REV. JURE 1605 : o FOLLOWESR B vy :
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fezil=23 5.6 140
NLé, Dovald LA 692 823-F
Sy Johm David
Cal-

SNE, SCRTNGPIELD HISSOURI WID
i F

LA DR GO e
WAHR 505G -~ U

5-26~28 5«8 146 BLN BRK

FISHER, JOHN DAVID aka CII: 2 524 239
BLAA,UONALD B, -
BLAA, DONALD MARTIN

JES8IE, ALTON EUGENE

7-20-67 PD GLENDALE WTD/GRAND THEFT FEL
WARRALT NU. F 3245 { 1GLEK)
REF:s DET. HUNT
DR 253 218/

363

B i

Q&\ ' 3LaA, Donald B. 59-299179

} -
h\\\ 1/ 5-26-30 5-8 170 12-8-67
N

L
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5/13/68
PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE URGENT

TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861)
CINCINNATI

FROM: PHOERIX (44-371)(AP)
MURKIN
REFERENCE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, DATED
MAY TEN, LAST.
RE ST. FRANCIS HOTEL.
ON MAY THIRTEEN, INSTANT, JOHN GRAHAM, SPECIAL
AGENT, MOUNTAIN STATES TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA, ADVISED NOT FEASIBLE TO TRACE PREPAID CALL FROM
PHOENIX TO SAN FRANCISCO MAY NINE OR TEN LAST, MENTIONED
IN REFERENCED TELETYPE. E
ON MAY THIRTEEN, INSTANT, MRS, J9H§CNEEDLES,

THREE SEVEN ZERO NINE YALE, PHOENIX, ADVISED HER BROTHER
HARRY LUNSEORD LEFT HER RESIDENCE MAY SIX, LAST, WITH

&

Z:\x Los zigeles (AM) (44-1574)

j Memphis (AM) (44-1987)

1 = Phoenix
HFA/jBS 2, ",.;/'
(3) {L

oy
SERIAL(ZED__.Jt— FILED...

FBI - LOS ANGEU
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PX 44.371
HFA/ jes

PAGE TWO
FRIEND BOB THORIN (PHONETIC) TO RETURN TO SAN FRANCISCO.
SHE ADVISED ON MAY TEN, LAST, SHE RECEIVED TELEPHONE CALL
FROM THORIN ADVISING HER HE AND LUNSFORD WERE AT COLUMBUS,
OHIO, AT CHITTENDEN HOTEL.

REFERENCED TELETYPE SET FORTH INFORMATION ALAN
THOMPSON, MANAGER, ST. FRANCIS HOTEL, SAN FRANCISCO, ADVISED
HE RECEIVED PERSON«TO-PERSON PREPAID TELEPHONE CALL AT
ST. FRANCIS HOTEL FROM UNKNOWN PERSON ALLEGEDLY CALLING
FROM PHOENIX, ARIZONA, DURING EVENING OF:MAY NINE, LAST, OR
EARLY MORNING MAY TEN, LAST. CALLER ASKED "HOW IS THE
MURDER COMING AT THE ST, FRANCIS" AND THEN HUNG UP. HARRY
LUNSFORD, MENTIONED ABOVE, AN ALCOHOLIC AND FORMER RESIDENT
OF ST. FRANCIS HOTEL INTERVIEWED MAY THREE, LAST, CONCERNING
HIS KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT.

CINCINNATI DIVISION AT COLUMBUS, CHIO, WILL
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE HARRY LUNSFORD, CHITTENDEN HOTEL, TO
DETERMINE IF HE OR FRIEND BOB THORIN MADE CALL TO SAN
FRANCISCO AS SET FORTH ABOVE,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




PX 44.371
HFA/jss

PAGE THREE

LOS ANGELES AND MEMPHIS DIVISIONS ADVISED BY
AIRMAIL.,

PENDING.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 ) 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION ’
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO\_RNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (L4L-1574) DATE: 5/13/68

l*?:mf?“m/i’ -

Si FRANK T. CALLAHAN @i)ﬁ’
MURKIN

RE: Sacramento teletype to Omahs snd LA, 5/11/68
L& teletype to Sscramento and Omsha, 5/12/68

The following investigation wes conducted by SA Frank T.
Cellahan 5/12/68 at Castaic, Calif,

RE: SUSFECT JA“ES EVERETT EROCKS |

Doug Bled&ce,%sttendant, Gulf Serv1ce 5tation, 30429 Golden
Stete Freeway advised that James Everett Brooks is unknown to
Hime )

Howard York, aner, ebove service mmkizm stetion advised that
he had received mail at his service station for PBrooks, and
that Brooks ¥s unknown to thim, but he believed that Brooks
had been employed at the 99 Oaks Cafe, nearby.

Roy L. Dickerson, cook, John Bryan, bandyman, Louise KayonaL
waltress, Kennys 99 Osks,Cafe, 30521 Golden State Fréeway,
advised that James Brooks had been formerly employed as a
dishwasher for approximately three weeks, terminating L/29/68
to proceed to Yosemite Nat!I Fark to accept another position
on 5/1/68,

Dickerson produced a letter address to Jim Brooks, Warm Springs
Camp, Box 37, Castaic, Celif, postmarked 5/1/68 bearing return
address of L. Heck, Rodney, Ta,

Dickerson advised that Brooks had been incarcerated at Warm
Springs Camp, and had been hired when eligible for release

as adishwasher, They stated that Erooks had a drinking problem,
had no vehicle,

Photographs of subject Ray were exhibited to all of the above
individuals with negetive resubdts, :

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Wh=1575

A telephonic record check of the LASD reflected one possibility
of a James Brooks asbeing identical with the above mentioned
suspect. This individusl has LABD Booking # BLS581l41l, was age

21 yrs. in 1956. Wes booked for USM, LA 12/18/56 on Dyer Act
Cherge, No other Information available as package is in archives,.

4 telephonic check of LAPD R&I reflects James Everett Brooks
last arrested 12/28/67 on drunk charge., Disposition, plead
ghilty, recelved suspended sentence of 177 dgy s and 1 yr.
probation.

Brooks des
WMA, DOB Iowa
517"
160 1bs,
brown hair & eyes
LA # 799 698 -M
CII # 241869L
FBI#63727E
previous arrest 7/13/67 as drunk under name of Jemes
Maplgton,

il
Foster Qi;bgégl Director, Warm Springs Camp, Castaic, Calif,
advised thig facility is run by LA County Dept. of Charities
as an alch?lic facilitye.

&
Gilbody advised that James Everett Brooks was at this facility
from 1/4/68 - L,/12/68, He stated that Brooks had been handled
in Department 58, Municipal Court, (old Lincoln Heights jail)
421 W, Ave. 19, LA, Calif., following drunk arrest by LAFD in
late 12/67 as part of attempt to rehabilate this individual,

Gilbody advised that on L,/12/68 Brooks left Warm Springs following
arrangements to secure a position for him at Kennys 99 Oaks Cafe.,
Golden State Freeway, Castaic, He stated that other than Brooks
attending AA meetings on 2/5,12,16,17/68 from 7pm to lam et night
at which tike he was always under supervision and accompanied

by others, that Brooks had never left the facility from 1/4-

L/12/68,

In addition to sbof¥e descriptive data Gilbody advised that
Brooks had a resident address of 730 W, Orangethorpe, Fullerton,
Calif, Mother Beulah Brooks, 107 N. 7th St., Mapleton, Iowa,

SSN |US Army 1951-5L and USAF 1955-60 under SN

Based on the above a discontinue Heletype was dicsated 5/12/68
to Sacramento and Omaha to discontinue investigation re
suspect Jamss Everett Brooks.
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IA Lh=-1570 ROUCIIDRAFT INSIRT

The following investigation was conducted by SA WILLIAM
C. CARROLL.,
AT IMOWTDINQETON BEATH, CALIFPORNIA

On 5/10/68 WITNETH (. BROWN, 7601 Raine Drive,

O

was determined not identicalfto the subject, He had no nhysical

Besemblance to the SUbjeCtg

s

The following physical descrintion was obtained by

observation and interview:

Name "+ XEWIETH C. TROUN

Races White

Sexs Male

Age: 53, bornT___ Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Heipghts 5175"

Weight: 165

Build: Averagge

Hair: Brown

Syes: Grey

Employment: Leasin agent for nstional agency of Foto Mat Shop,
Ven Nuys, California

Wifee: RUTH A. BROWN, same addresse

N7 L fs 287

; SEARCHED..____JNDEXED. Aal/ / |
8 . '
0 SﬂMUH&ﬁ%%HHDW :

P MAYE 4 1968

e FBI — LOS ANGELES
.-_@" /'

5%/ :
U
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SEARCHED._____INDEXED
SERIALIZED . FILED 42

MAYT 4 1968

FBI — LOS ANGELES .~

7
7

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



S T e T e e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~ Ly
Loone Ceo Giuy
/3,/6;‘4'/?"/.,;4/«/1 A

)

= 2 ” - .;/;'/// > N 7

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Ronakl Reagan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA—YOUTH AND ADULT CORRECTION AGENCY Xffm)@x g, Governar

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
PAROLE AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DIVISION

SUITE B, 1011 PACIFIC STREET
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA

May 9, 1968

Federal Bureau of
Investigatlon

P. 0. Box 401

Santa Maria, California

Attn: Agent Nolan

Dear Sir:

Please find attached correspondence from
Donald W. Ramsey addressed to one of our ab-
sconded parolee's, Lawrence E. Laymon, B-197.
This correspondence was delivered to the address
of a friend of Laymon's, Mrs. Ethyl Spichtig,
664 Long Branch, Grover City. She opened the
correspondence and permitted this Agent to make

copies thereof.

Ramsey was paroled from the California Mens
Colony-West Facility on 11-1- 67 and subsequent
to his arrest in Arkansas was discharged by
California Authorities 5-3-68 as they chose not
to extradite. The contents do not appear to be
particularly self-incriminating but may have
some value to your office. Therefore we are for-
warding same for whatever use you desire to make

Of ito ’\‘f
Sincerely yours, \p/
r’“\
/ e e
Mandella oV
Parole Agent I $L
CLM: bb ., N
Attachment ’iﬂd) @/ﬁ S/

.é/ 87 ;af. : /2( 3/9/)

SEARCHED..... ‘.-.’ 7 _&;{ \

SERIALIZED . Za.

i?'Va A 1968 K \

FBI — LOS I‘I\—L:_.._:TEZ -

f O
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1011 Paciric St. Surte B
SaN Luis Osisro, CALIF. 93401

Federal Bureau of Investigation
"P. 0. Box 401 o
Santa Maria, California /f}(/
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